

22 Elder Close Portslade Brighton BN41 2ER

Clerk to the Council: Elizabeth Leggo Tel: 07738664449 e-mail: <u>ashurstclerk@outlook.com</u>

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF ASHURST PARISH COUNCIL

Councillors are respectfully summoned to attend an extraordinary meeting of Ashurst Parish Council on **Thursday 13th February 2020 at 8.00pm, at Ashurst Village Hall** for the transaction of the business on the agenda below.

Рр

Susie Fischel Chairman of Ashurst Parish Council 9th February 2020

Following the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, and with regard to regulations on Access to Local Government Meetings, members of the public are advised that they have a right to film/record the meetings of Ashurst Parish Council. Members of the public are also advised that by attending a meeting of Ashurst Parish Council, they give their consent to being filmed/recorded by other members of the public, if such activity is taking place.

AGENDA

To provide an opportunity for members of the public to ask questions or make statements at the Chairman's discretion.

- 1. Apologies for Absence.
- 2. Declaration of Members' Interests.
- 3. Planning Matters: To comment on planning applications received from Horsham District Council.

Application no: DC/20/0233:

Proposal: Erection of a two-storey side extension for the use as a granny annex **Address:** Bines Brook Cottage Bines Green Partridge Green Horsham

Application no: DC/20/0120

Proposal: Installation of a satellite communication mast **Address:** Ford Solar Farm Honeybridge Lane Dial Post West Sussex Note that this application falls under permitted development so any comments submitted will not be consulted on by HDC.

- To discuss and agree comments, if any, on the Horsham District Local Plan.
 The plan includes draft planning policies and draft allocations of land for employment and housing.
 It will be subject to a consultation period between 17th February and 30th March.
- 5. To discuss and agree comments, if any, on Horsham Association of Local Councils' (HALC's), proposed letter to be submitted to local MPs regarding the current proposed housing levels in the Horsham District Local Plan.

- 6. To decide whether Ashurst Parish Council wishes to continue in the Inter-Parish group which opposes the proposed Mayfields Development.
- 7. To formulate a response to HALC's initiative regarding a proposed reduction of speed limits on minor roads.
- 8. To decide upon a speaker for the Annual Parish Meeting on Thursday 30th April.
- 9. To discuss and agree on any Council items to be included in the forthcoming Parish Newsletter.

Date of the next Ordinary Meeting of the Council: Thursday 12th March 2020 at Ashurst Village Hall at 8pm